



**BID TAB ESTIMATE  
OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION**

BIDS RECEIVED: Friday, May 10, 2024 at Panola County Courthouse in Batesville, MS @ 9:00 am  
 NAME OF ROAD: MACEDONIA PARKS PLACE ROAD PART 1 State Aid Program (SAP)  
 PROJECT NO. SAP-54(67)  
 STRUCTURE NO(s): SAS400000000083  
 COUNTY: Panola DATE: 4/10/2024  
 TYPE: BASE, DRAIN, PAVEMENT, STRIPPING & SIGNS LENGTH OF ROADWAY: 1.047 MILES  
 LENGTH OF BRIDGE: 0.000 MILES  
 LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.000 MILES  
 LENGTH OF EXCEPTIONS: 1.047 MILES  
 WIDTH OF ROADWAY: (FEET) 22.0  
 SURFACING: HOT MIX ASPHALT WIDTH: 30.0 FEET

**Bid Letting Results**

Rank	Contractor	Bid Amount
4	W. G. Harrell	\$ 2,290,284.39
1	STE-BIL	\$ 1,457,373.00
3	ENSCOR	\$ 1,909,759.42
2	M&N Excavators	\$ 1,570,646.60
5	Excavators Inc.	\$ 2,421,879.35
6	Phillips Constructing	\$ 2,513,545.44
DQ	Timbo's Construction	IRREGULAR

PROJECT NO:	SAP-54(67)	COUNTY:	Panola	\$ 1,457,373.00	***Low Bid***	\$ 1,570,646.60	Rank = 2
PREPARED BY:	STEPHEN JOHNSON	TITLE:	DISTRICT ENGINEER	STE-BIL		M&N Excavators	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	100,000.000	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	50,000.000	\$ 50,000.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	367.000	SY	10.000	\$ 3,670.00	10.00	\$ 3,670.00	5.00	\$ 1,835.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	64.000	SY	50.000	\$ 3,200.00	20.00	\$ 1,280.00	18.00	\$ 1,152.00
S-202-E	REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	342.000	LF	25.000	\$ 8,550.00	10.00	\$ 3,420.00	14.00	\$ 4,788.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	9913.000	CY	6.000	\$ 59,478.00	6.00	\$ 59,478.00	7.00	\$ 69,391.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (F.M.)	35531.000	CY	10.000	\$ 355,310.00	6.00	\$ 213,186.00	8.40	\$ 298,460.40
S-206-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	500.000	CY	8.000	\$ 4,000.00	20.00	\$ 10,000.00	9.30	\$ 4,650.00
247-A	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1.000	EA	8,500.000	\$ 8,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
S-304-A	GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM), (CLASS 9, GROUP D)	8433.000	CY	12.000	\$ 101,196.00	10.00	\$ 84,330.00	13.30	\$ 112,158.90
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS 4, GROUP C)	1016.000	TON	26.000	\$ 26,416.00	22.00	\$ 22,352.00	23.00	\$ 23,368.00
S-308-A-1	PORTLAND CEMENT	4994.000	CWT	14.000	\$ 69,916.00	13.00	\$ 64,922.00	15.00	\$ 74,910.00
S-308-B-1	SOIL-CEMENT-WATER MIXING (MULTIPLE PASS MIXERS)	14757.000	SY	4.000	\$ 59,028.00	3.50	\$ 51,649.50	5.00	\$ 73,785.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (12.5 mm)	1490.000	TON	135.000	\$ 201,150.00	147.00	\$ 219,030.00	138.00	\$ 205,620.00
S-406-A	COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, ALL DEPTHS	6000.000	SY	5.000	\$ 30,000.00	4.00	\$ 24,000.00	5.00	\$ 30,000.00
S-410-C-1	POLYMERIZED-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P	7231.000	GAL	4.750	\$ 34,347.25	6.50	\$ 47,001.50	6.65	\$ 48,086.15
S-410-D	COARSE AGGREGATE COVER MATERIAL, SIZE 56, STONE	284.000	CY	95.000	\$ 26,980.00	125.00	\$ 35,500.00	160.00	\$ 45,440.00

S-601-A	CLASS B STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	135.750	CY	1,000.000	\$ 135,750.00	800.00	\$ 108,600.00	825.00	\$ 111,993.75
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	27792.000	LB	1.000	\$ 27,792.00	1.50	\$ 41,688.00	1.50	\$ 41,688.00
S-603-C-A	15 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ,CLASS III	88.000	LF	55.000	\$ 4,840.00	60.00	\$ 5,280.00	67.00	\$ 5,896.00
S-603-C-A	18 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ,CLASS III	72.000	LF	65.000	\$ 4,680.00	65.00	\$ 4,680.00	75.00	\$ 5,400.00
S-603-C-A	24 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ,CLASS III	184.000	LF	80.000	\$ 14,720.00	75.00	\$ 13,800.00	81.00	\$ 14,904.00
S-603-C-A	30 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ,CLASS III	88.000	LF	90.000	\$ 7,920.00	110.00	\$ 9,680.00	104.00	\$ 9,152.00
S-603-C-A	36 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ,CLASS III	32.000	LF	110.000	\$ 3,520.00	150.00	\$ 4,800.00	167.00	\$ 5,344.00
S-608-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	55.000	SY	1,000.000	\$ 55,000.00	120.00	\$ 6,600.00	130.00	\$ 7,150.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)	49.000	EA	175.000	\$ 8,575.00	200.00	\$ 9,800.00	230.00	\$ 11,270.00
S-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE II)	4.000	EA	175.000	\$ 700.00	200.00	\$ 800.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	30,000.000	\$ 30,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000	SF	10.000	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -
S-621-C	4 WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MILS)	2.053	MI	3,500.000	\$ 7,185.50	4,000.00	\$ 8,212.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,265.00
S-621-D	4 WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SKIP YELLOW) (90 MILS)	0.757	MI	2,500.000	\$ 1,892.50	2,500.00	\$ 1,892.50	3,200.00	\$ 2,422.40
S-621-E-1	4 WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS)	4640.000	LF	0.800	\$ 3,712.00	1.00	\$ 4,640.00	1.30	\$ 6,032.00
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS)	60.000	LF	6.000	\$ 360.00	20.00	\$ 1,200.00	25.00	\$ 1,500.00
S-627-L	TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS	90.000	EA	6.000	\$ 540.00	20.00	\$ 1,800.00	25.00	\$ 2,250.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	4.000	EA	250.000	\$ 1,000.00	300.00	\$ 1,200.00	380.00	\$ 1,520.00
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	1.000	EA	250.000	\$ 250.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	380.00	\$ 380.00
S-630-G	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN WITH SUPP. PLATE (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2.000	EA	300.000	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	380.00	\$ 760.00
<b>Subtotal Participating Roadway Items</b>					<b>\$ 1,450,778.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,336,891.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,434,571.60</b>
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	9.800	TON	2,000.000	\$ 19,600.00	1,200.00	\$ 11,760.00	1,300.00	\$ 12,740.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	1.000	TON	1,500.000	\$ 1,500.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	9.800	AC	2,200.000	\$ 21,560.00	1,200.00	\$ 11,760.00	1,300.00	\$ 12,740.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	29.400	TON	600.000	\$ 17,640.00	300.00	\$ 8,820.00	285.00	\$ 8,379.00
S-226-A	SOLID SODDING	5330.000	SY	7.000	\$ 37,310.00	6.75	\$ 35,977.50	8.00	\$ 42,640.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	400.000	LF	5.000	\$ 2,000.00	6.00	\$ 2,400.00	6.00	\$ 2,400.00
S-237-A	WATTLES, 20 in	1100.000	LF	7.000	\$ 7,700.00	7.50	\$ 8,250.00	8.00	\$ 8,800.00

S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	528.000	TON	65.000	\$ 34,320.00	73.00	\$ 38,544.00	84.00	\$ 44,352.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN, AOS < 0.43 mm	590.000	SY	4.000	\$ 2,360.00	3.00	\$ 1,770.00	3.60	\$ 2,124.00
<b>Subtotal Participating Erosion Control Items</b>					<b>\$ 143,990.00</b>		<b>\$ 120,481.50</b>		<b>\$ 136,075.00</b>
PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL					\$ 1,594,768.25		<b>\$ 1,457,373.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,570,646.60</b>
PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING							-8.6%		-1.5%
<b>PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL AND NON-PARTICIPATING TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 1,594,768.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,457,373.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,570,646.60</b>
<b>DIFFERENCE PARTICIPATING AND NON-PARTICIPATING</b>							\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING AND NON-PARTICIPATING</b>							-8.6%		-1.5%

Signature and Date  
APPROVED:

\_\_\_\_\_  
STEPHEN JOHNSON P.E., DISTRICT ENGINEER

**Note:** Select a "IRREGULAR" if the bid is disqualified.

As the bids are read, list the Contractor, Surety and Amount of Bid. As bids are opened, the computer will rank them in order from the lowest to the highest. If the contractor is disqualified due to omissions or errors in the bid, then select "IRREGULAR" from the drop down menu for each disqualified contractor.

The light yellow fields are unlocked for user data entry.



**Note:** Select a status and enter a date. This will be imported to the Bid/Letting Results Sheet.

STATUS OF AWARD	
Date Awarded on	

1,909,759.420	Rank = 3	2,290,284.390	Rank = 4	2,421,979.350	Rank = 5	2,513,545.440	Rank = 6	#N/A	#N/A
EMSCOR		W. G. Bazzell		Excavators Inc.		Phillips Contracting			

50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	413,799.59	\$ 413,799.59	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		\$ -
150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	101,970.00	\$ 101,970.00	335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
10.00	\$ 3,670.00	10.00	\$ 3,670.00	20.00	\$ 7,340.00	26.00	\$ 9,542.00		\$ -
10.00	\$ 640.00	10.00	\$ 640.00	20.00	\$ 1,280.00	26.00	\$ 1,664.00		\$ -
20.00	\$ 6,840.00	10.00	\$ 3,420.00	15.00	\$ 5,130.00	38.00	\$ 12,996.00		\$ -
3.00	\$ 29,739.00	5.84	\$ 57,891.92	10.00	\$ 99,130.00	9.60	\$ 95,164.80		\$ -
10.00	\$ 355,310.00	12.66	\$ 449,822.46	10.00	\$ 355,310.00	12.00	\$ 426,372.00		\$ -
10.00	\$ 5,000.00	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	20.00	\$ 10,000.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	15,781.25	\$ 15,781.25	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -
42.00	\$ 354,186.00	43.97	\$ 370,799.01	15.00	\$ 126,495.00	45.00	\$ 379,485.00		\$ -
32.85	\$ 33,375.60	28.35	\$ 28,803.60	50.00	\$ 50,800.00	65.00	\$ 66,040.00		\$ -
15.12	\$ 75,509.28	13.38	\$ 66,819.72	26.00	\$ 129,844.00	14.10	\$ 70,415.40		\$ -
3.78	\$ 55,781.46	2.68	\$ 39,548.76	4.55	\$ 67,144.35	5.80	\$ 85,590.60		\$ -
179.00	\$ 266,710.00	151.52	\$ 225,764.80	182.00	\$ 271,180.00	175.00	\$ 260,750.00		\$ -
4.56	\$ 27,360.00	3.85	\$ 23,100.00	6.50	\$ 39,000.00	4.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -
7.80	\$ 56,401.80	4.32	\$ 31,237.92	8.45	\$ 61,101.95	8.20	\$ 59,294.20		\$ -
140.00	\$ 39,760.00	117.04	\$ 33,239.36	156.00	\$ 44,304.00	150.00	\$ 42,600.00		\$ -

848.50	\$ 115,183.88	1,101.30	\$ 149,501.48	1,300.00	\$ 176,475.00	1,250.00	\$ 169,687.50		\$ -
1.50	\$ 41,688.00	2.01	\$ 55,861.92	2.60	\$ 72,259.20	2.50	\$ 69,480.00		\$ -
60.00	\$ 5,280.00	57.42	\$ 5,052.96	50.00	\$ 4,400.00	107.00	\$ 9,416.00		\$ -
70.00	\$ 5,040.00	68.74	\$ 4,949.50	60.00	\$ 4,320.00	120.00	\$ 8,640.00		\$ -
91.00	\$ 16,744.00	69.55	\$ 12,797.20	70.00	\$ 12,880.00	125.00	\$ 23,000.00		\$ -
150.00	\$ 13,200.00	90.88	\$ 7,997.44	95.00	\$ 8,360.00	150.00	\$ 13,200.00		\$ -
165.00	\$ 5,280.00	139.75	\$ 4,472.00	125.00	\$ 4,000.00	200.00	\$ 6,400.00		\$ -
144.00	\$ 7,920.00	90.00	\$ 4,950.00	170.00	\$ 9,350.00	150.00	\$ 8,250.00		\$ -
350.00	\$ 17,150.00	278.16	\$ 13,629.84	340.00	\$ 16,660.00	600.00	\$ 29,400.00		\$ -
500.00	\$ 2,000.00	372.60	\$ 1,490.40	600.00	\$ 2,400.00	600.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
16,560.00	\$ 16,560.00	14,904.00	\$ 14,904.00	138,190.00	\$ 138,190.00	160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00		\$ -
10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -		\$ -
4,800.00	\$ 9,854.40	4,315.13	\$ 8,858.96	5,200.00	\$ 10,675.60	4,740.00	\$ 9,731.22		\$ -
3,000.00	\$ 2,271.00	2,700.00	\$ 2,043.90	3,250.00	\$ 2,460.25	2,960.00	\$ 2,240.72		\$ -
1.25	\$ 5,800.00	1.08	\$ 5,011.20	1.30	\$ 6,032.00	1.20	\$ 5,568.00		\$ -
25.00	\$ 1,500.00	21.60	\$ 1,296.00	26.00	\$ 1,560.00	24.00	\$ 1,440.00		\$ -
25.00	\$ 2,250.00	21.60	\$ 1,944.00	26.00	\$ 2,340.00	24.00	\$ 2,160.00		\$ -
375.00	\$ 1,500.00	324.00	\$ 1,296.00	390.00	\$ 1,560.00	360.00	\$ 1,440.00		\$ -
375.00	\$ 375.00	324.01	\$ 324.01	390.00	\$ 390.00	360.00	\$ 360.00		\$ -
375.00	\$ 750.00	324.00	\$ 648.00	390.00	\$ 780.00	360.00	\$ 720.00		\$ -
	\$ 1,783,129.42		\$ 2,170,837.19		\$ 2,291,151.35		\$ 2,374,947.44		\$ -

1,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	797.50	\$ 7,815.50	1,560.00	\$ 15,288.00	950.00	\$ 9,310.00		\$ -
2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	2,960.00	\$ 2,960.00		\$ -
1,500.00	\$ 14,700.00	2,625.00	\$ 25,725.00	1,950.00	\$ 19,110.00	2,490.00	\$ 24,402.00		\$ -
500.00	\$ 14,700.00	262.50	\$ 7,717.50	325.00	\$ 9,555.00	300.00	\$ 8,820.00		\$ -
6.00	\$ 31,980.00	5.25	\$ 27,982.50	6.50	\$ 34,645.00	6.00	\$ 31,980.00		\$ -
4.00	\$ 1,600.00	5.25	\$ 2,100.00	6.50	\$ 2,600.00	4.75	\$ 1,900.00		\$ -
8.00	\$ 8,800.00	6.30	\$ 6,930.00	6.00	\$ 6,600.00	7.00	\$ 7,700.00		\$ -

75.00	\$ 39,600.00	69.45	\$ 36,669.60	75.00	\$ 39,600.00	92.00	\$ 48,576.00	\$ -
5.00	\$ 2,950.00	3.19	\$ 1,882.10	3.00	\$ 1,770.00	5.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ -
	\$ 126,630.00		\$ 119,447.20		\$ 130,728.00		\$ 138,598.00	\$ -
	\$ 1,909,759.42		\$ 2,290,284.39		\$ 2,421,879.35		\$ 2,513,545.44	\$ -
	19.8%		43.6%		51.9%		57.6%	-100.0%
	\$ 1,909,759.42		\$ 2,290,284.39		\$ 2,421,879.35		\$ 2,513,545.44	\$ -
	\$0.01		(\$0.00)		\$0.00		\$0.00	#N/A
	19.8%		43.6%		51.9%		57.6%	-100.0%